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Info-Day 

Job Profiles in the Pharmaceutical Industry 

 
Date & Time: February 27th - Start 15:15 - Apéro 18:00 
Location: Biozentrum Basel Hörsaal U1.131  
 
 

1. Welcome 
o Prof. Daniel Ricklin - University of Basel 
o Daniel Strasser - Swiss Society of Industrial Pharmacists 

 
2. Introduction participants - how I got the job / why I love what I do (5 min each) 
 

• Research (1) 
o Laetitia Pouzol (https://www.linkedin.com/in/laetitia-pouzol-6a783146/) 

• Preclinical Formulation (2) 
o Wiebke Saal (https://www.linkedin.com/in/wiebke-saal-17228b123/) 

• Drug Metabolism and Pharmacokinetics (3) 
o Matthias Wittwer (https://www.linkedin.com/in/matthias-wittwer-50773138/) 

• Clinical Pharmacology (4) 
o Priska Kaufmann (https://www.linkedin.com/in/priska-kaufmann-a3405921/) 

 
• Production (1) 

o Uli Loesch (https://www.linkedin.com/in/uliloesch/) 
• Supply Chain (3) 

o Petra Bielmeier (https://www.linkedin.com/in/petra-bielmeier-50b92a19/) 
• Quality (2) 

o Andreas Stöckli (https://www.linkedin.com/in/andreas-st%C3%B6ckli-phd-41bb841b/) 

 
• Project Lead/Management (1) 

o Anne-Lise Ducournau (https://www.linkedin.com/in/anne-lise-ducournau-
lichtenberg/) 

• Pre-Clinical Research & Innovation Lead (2) 
o Sandro Sieber (https://www.linkedin.com/in/sandrosieber/) 

• Commercial (5) 
o Patrick Steger (https://www.linkedin.com/in/patrick-steger-9356942/) 

 
3. Podium discussion of electronically submitted questions (menti.com) 

 
4. Break-out session with Apéro (Elfis) https://www.elfis.ch/freds-by-elfis.html 
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